ORDINANCE B83-47

AN ORDPINANCE REVIEWING AND MODIFYING THEE BUDGET OF
THE BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation
has forwarded a proposed budget to the Common
Council; and

WHEREAS, the Bloomington Common Council is charged with
the authority to review and modify said
budget, all pursuant to TC 36-9-4-51;

NCW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE
COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MOMNROE COUNTY,
INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The Common Council of the City of
Bloomington has reviewed the attached budget of the
Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation which is
hereby incorporated by reference and makes no modification
of said budget.

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full
force and effect from and after its passage by the Common
Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, UPON
THIS Q4% DAY OF AUGUST, 1983,

m//fz oy M{ Lphts

Fatherine Dilcher, President
Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

?m\,u% W dtrane
Patricia Williams,
City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this Z&Phday
ﬁf August, 1983,

e Ap A ML e
Patricia Williams ©
City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 2&%™day of

August, 1983,
; & GL—)Q_Q_A_ﬂ (f'\"""’

Tomilea Allison, Mayor
City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

State L.aw allows the City Council to review and modify the
budget of the Public Transportation Corporation. This
ordinance constitutes the Council's review and modifications,
if any, of the PTC budget. Con

o




Prescribed by 8tets Board of Accounts

Budget Form 315

Ady. Auqust >, 1953 ' NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF BUDGET ESTIMATES AND TAX RATES

August 12, 1983
Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of City, qromRrxuxoaabniof Rloam ngtaon

Indiana. That the CODOEPRENKX

L LA UPUI OL

Board of Directors of the qutanubl Trans at their regular meeting place on the day of __Tuesday, August 16, 1983 will conduct a public hear-

ing on the budget Following this meeting, the aforement;onedwm Board will meet, at their meet:ng place, on the day of w 19_83

to adopt the following budget:
BUDGET ESTIMATE

(Complete detail of the budget estimate by fund and or department may be seen in the Controller’s,

NET ASSESSED VALUATION _5177,723,872

' ESTIMATE OF PROPERTY TAX NET
BUDGET FUNDS TO REPLACEMENT TAX
FUND ESHMATE - BE RAISED CREDIT RATE FUND

_‘Iiansn_operai:n.ng_FUND $% $M $ : .19

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

TOTALS

§ Office)

ESTIMATE OF PROPERTY TAX
BUDGET FUNDS TO  REPLACEMENT
ESTIMATE BE RAISED ~  CREDIT

NET
TAX
RATE

FUND § 5 $

FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

$1,529,155  $.341,3095.00 §

.19

Taxpayers appearing'shall have a right to be heard thereon. After the tax rates have been determined and presented to the county auditor not later than two days prior to the second Mon-
day in September, and the rate fixed by the county tax adjustment board, or on their failure so to do, by the county auditor, ten or more taxpayers feeling themselves aggrieved by such rates,
may appeal to the state board of tax commissioners for further and final hearing thereon by filing a petition with the county auditor on or before the tenth day after publication by the county

aumtor of tax rates charged and the state board of tax commissioners will fix a date for hearmg in this county.

Rugust 5 1 83 ~ ! Betty L. Merriman, Controller

AL, BOYCK €O, MUNCIE, IND. @705

S




Prescribad by Stata Soard of Accounts ' ‘ _ ' Budget Form 4 (1981

ORDINANCE FOR APPROPR!ATIONS AND TAX RATES
» T (2

Be it Ordained by the &H fzo::'-"o' ' Corp. of Bloomlngtonmdlana That for the expenses of ‘dnePub:Llc e tlon CO
institutions for the year ending December 31, 19_ 55 84 , the sums of money shown on Budget Form 4-A are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the
several funds herein named and for the purposes herem specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include
all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipuiated and provided for by law. In addition for the purpose of raising reventie
to meet the necessary expense of city, or town, or county government, tax rates are shown on Budget Form 4-B and included herein. Two (2) copies of Budget
Forms 4-A and 4-B for all funds and departments are made a part of the budget report and submitted herewith. '

Board of Directors APPROVED BY:. _ '
WHWSH NCHAORTORHH OR ' COUNTY COUNCIL
This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and Presented to the County Council of County, indiana, and
approvai by theBl\ggzgr g%%ﬁgfg;g . read in full for the first time this ____ day of 19
Passed by the SERRISRCEYNRAL : - 19
President County Council
Attest:
County Auditor andfor Clerk of County Council
Presented to the County Council of County, Indiana, and
read in full for the second time, and adopted, this _________ day of
' , 19 , by the following vote: _ ' ) ok
Nay _ Yea : .
Passed by the Board .. . ,‘ 19 . Councll Member : : 7 Council Member
Council Membaer Councit Membar
Council Mamberr . : Councii Member ‘
Council Member ‘ ] Councli‘ Membar
Council Member Councii -Member
Attest: :
Council Member . . Council Member
Council Member : Council Member
Attest:

N _
< Couniy Audifor andjor Clerk of County Council

A.E. BOTCE €O\, MUNCIE, (ND, 0702 : i - il



Prescribed by State Board of Accounts - BU DG ET REPO RT FOR ) ’ §udgei i;:g;m_ 4,& {1989

Record  Unit  Year CITY: _Bloamington Publi®R TOWN: ____, OR COUNTY:
fofa) LI Y E ULV LA : Transportation Corp.
_ YEAR _ 1984
. FINAL BUDGET
) ~ORIGINAL : AFTER REDUCTION
'PRIOR YEAR PUBLISHED AMOUNT APPROVED BY | ORDERED BY STATE
- ACTUAL BUDGET LOCAL COUNCIL TAX ADJUSTMENT | - BOARD OF TAX .
DISBURSEMENTS APPROPRIATION OR BOARD : BOARD COMMISSIONERS
LL 1] runp: _Transit Operating L1l ] pepr: Transit - FUNGTION: S
100000 PERSONAL SERVICES $400,610
200000 SUPPLIES 208,345
300000 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 167,700
400000 CAPITAL OUTLAY ' | 152,500
|  TOTAL | - o 1,529,155
L1 1] runp: | L 1 1| pepT FUNCTION:
| 100000 PERSONAL SERVICES _ x!
200000 SUPPLIES ‘ 7 - : -
300000 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES , .
400000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL
LL 11 rFuno: LI oeer FUNGTION:

" 4100000 PERSONAL SERVICES
200000 SUPPLIES '
300000 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
400000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL o ,

' TOTALS THIS PAGE

A.E. BOYCE CJ.. MUNECIE, IND, B704




Prescribed by State Board of Accounts

(WORKSHEET)
Record Unit Year Fund _ ‘
o3l Lttt Jpt} cimy: _Bloomington , OR TOWN:: _
YEAR
Transit Operating fFyUND  NET ASSESSED VALUATION

BUDGET ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED AND PROFPOSED TAX RATES

, OR COUNTY:

{A worksheet is to be prepared for each fund that requires a tax rate)

(NOT TO BE PUBLISHED)

Budget Form 4-B{1981)

b}

STATE

CONTROL BOARD

: - TAX AND STATE TAX
FUNDS REQUIRED FOR EXPENSES TO PUBLISHED LOCAL COUNCIL ADJUSTMENT ~ TAX BOARD BOARD FINAL
DECEMBER 31st OF INCOMING YEAR: BUDGET OR BOARD BOARD HEARING OFFICER ACTION
1. Total budget estimate forincomingyear ............ooviirerennns $1,529,155.00
2. Necessary expenditures, July 1 to Dec. 31 of present year, to b
mada from approp. unexpended ...........iiiiiiiieianann e 450,133.00 4
3. Additional approp. necessary to be made July 1 to Dec. 31 .
O PrESEALYBAT L o\ttt ee it e e e 0
4. Outstanding temporary loans ta be paid not included inlines2o0r3. ... 0
5. Total funds required (add lines 1,2,3and4) . ...ovvrinrreeaeiennnn 1,979,288.00
FUNDS ON HAND AND TO BE RECEIVED FROM SOURCES
OTHER THAN PROPOSED TAX LEVY:
6. Actual balance,Junel30ofpresentyear .......... ... ... i 21,343.00
7. Taxes to be collected, present year (Decembersettlement)........... 175,095.00
8. Miscellaneous revenue to be received July 1 of present year
te Dec. 31 of incoming year (Schedule on File):
a. Total Column ABUdGEt FOMM 2 . vttt et eeeieeenaee e, 321,340.00
b, Total Column BBudget FOrM 2. ..o vt ciiiiaaieanens 1,301,956.00
9. Total Funds (add lines 6,7,8aand8b) . ....ovvurenrenrnnes P 1,819,734.00
10. Net amount to be raised for expenses to Dec. 31 of incoming
“year (deductiine9fromiings) ..o i e 159,554.00
11. Operating balance (not in excess of expense Jan. 1 to June 30,
fess misc. revenue forsameperiod) ... o i e, ,.__.;1&841'00
12. Amount to be raised by tax levy (add lines10and 11) ..........vvunn. | 341,395.00
13. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local OptionTax............. 0
14. NET AMOUNT TO.BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (deduct line 13
oT808 T3 = - T PP 241,395.00 _ : ' :
15. Levy Excess Fund Applied to CurrentBudget .......... ...t KHXXXAXAAAXARKK | XXXXXKKXXKIKKKXK | KAKAXKAXKKRHNXK
168. Net AMOURttO BE RAISEA . vv e vt e et eeneeeeen e ivnarnaennanns 341,395.00 ' -

‘NetTax Rate on Eac! ~ ' ‘fundred Dollars of Taxable Property . ..... :

-9




Pfescribgd by State Board of Accounts : Tgcloartlj l l Lljm'l( | ! 1Yeiar| l Flun? ’ City & Town Budget Form No. 2 {Rev. 1931}

CITY OR TOWN OF BLOCMINGION MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA

ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE — transTT opEra FUND
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
FOR USE IN PREFARATION OF ESTHAATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 13 84

ESTIMATED AMOUNTS TO BE RECEIVED

-A- ~-X- -B- =X~
July 1,19_83 State Board Jan. 1, 19_84 State Board
. : to Of Tax to Ot Tax

SPECIAL TAXES: . ) Dec. 31,1983 | Commissioners Dec. 31,1984 .| Commissioners

;001 Intangibles Tax-Bank, Building and
T e |8 3,907.00 . $9,694.00
002 License Excise Tax N , 29,436.00

003 Certified Shares {Local Option Tax}......

004 Property Tax Repl. Cr. {Local )

OptionTax). ...t innnnnn KXXXKXXXXKXX
ALL OTHER REVENUE: : . .
006 Interestoninvestments ............... 1,500.00 : 3,000.00

030 RentalProperty ........ccvirinnenan..
042 State Motor Vehicle Highway ’

Distributions .......... ... ... ..
045 Fire ProtectionContracts. .. ... SR
047 State Liquor Excise Tax Distributions . . ..
048 State Alcoholic Beverage Gallonage

Tax Distribution . ... ......... ... ...,
050 State Cigaretie Tax Distributions .......
051 Cigarette TaxtoCCIF ....... ... ... ...
052 Penalties for Violations of Ordinances ...
053 CourtDocketFees ... ... ... ... ..ot
054 Transfer from ParkingMeterFund . ......
055 Transfer from Utility ...
057 DogPoundReceipts ..................
066 LocalRoadandStreet............... .
Building Permits ............ ..., e
DemolitionPermits ... .......... ...
Electricai Permits .......... ...
MovingPermits ...... ... ... oot
Plumbing Permits ....... [
SIGNPEIMItS «.vvvrerereinrrenannns
Amusement Park Licenses.............
Auctioneerbicenses .. ... .. ...
Bicycle Licenses ..... e peeae
Bowling Alley Licenses. ...............
DanceHallLicenses . ........... ...,
Doglicenses ........cvviinivennan ..
Electrician Licenses ... .....o.onn. ' )
Junk DealerLicenses .................
Parking Lot Licenses. . ................
PawnbrokerLicenses .............. ...
PeddlerLicenses .. .........cviiivvnns
Plumber Licenses .. ...... e
Pool HaltLicenses. .........coveuvennn.
RestaurantLicenses .......... ..., .
Skating Rink LiCENSes .......... R
FaxiLicenses ... ..ot it enans
TheaterLlicenses .. ... ...t P
Milk InspectionFees.................. :

Federal Matching Funds WM. T.A. ... 0 5,600.00

T Yavregs. - ... 50,000.00 - 130,000.00
o Mdvertising o 3,000.00 10,000.00
“ o State Grant-Operating . ..., 99,588.00 231,906.00
Federal Grant-Operating . . 149,397.00 - 282,520.00
Federal Grant-Sec 9 Capital . .. 0 423,780.00

~Sec 3 Capital .. 0 176,220.00

Total Columns A and B $321,340.00 1,301,956.00

NOTE: Col. A is for the period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year.
Col. B is for the period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year.
Cols, X are reserved for the State Board of Tax Commissioners.




- Prescribed by State Board of Accounts Budget Form 1 (1881)

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

TRANSIT QPERATTNG _
{Otfice, Board, Commission, I‘.‘ieb’artment, Institution or Fund)

BLOOMINGION ' _ ‘ MONROE ‘
{(If City or Town Budget, Enter City or Town Name) (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

For Calendar Year 19_84

Total

Iltems Estimate Approved
-1 PERSONAL SERVICES . _ ;
‘ Salaries and Wages .

11 O ; .. $233,265.00

Maintenance =0 sses--- A5 160,00

Administratiaon e 44,215.00

Board Members......  ---e-e- 6,000, 00

....... : $338,640.00
Employee Benefits _ :
121 F.I.C.A. : EEEEEE |_.23,705,00 |
122 _PE.R.F. .. -21,165.00 |
123 Health/ILife Ins. S eeaeaa 10,800.00
124 Unemployment I R 6,300.00 ‘ :
. _ 61,970.00 _

Other Persona! Services

—— a f—— L -

Total Personal Services EEREEREEE
: Co . 400,610.00
2 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies , '
21 Qffice Q'ITPP-I';QS_ ------- 1.000.00
------- . !'!!!!!!.!!!
Operating Supplies
221 Institutional £ Mod EERERER 5,000.,00
222 _Garage & Motor.Supplies =------ |- 138, 345,00
""" - — -143,345.00 —
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
231 Building Mn-!-::r'ia'}g__ ceeean 1.500.80
‘ 232 M\ Repairs- R 5000000
s €1.500.00
Other Supplies ,
242 ceeeae 2,500.00
....... 2. 500.00

Total Supplies  meeemen _ - 208,345.00




3 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services
031 National Transit Service

.......

.......

Communication and Transportation

2321 _Telovhene e —— 0 TCTTCCC
322 Postagqe . ieeeean-
323 Travel PIC eeeeeaa
324 MEMI  aeaaaas

Printing and Advertising

331 Printing  ieeaaas
332 Advertising . eeeees
Insurance

2342 _Casualty 0 -cecces

--------

.......

LHility Services

351 Electricity . =~ =~ --e----
353 Water & Sewer . ssemes-=
354 Cas  eaaeaaa

-------

Repairs and Maintenance

361 Building . -e-eeec
362 Repairs to Ruses .. cceecce
363 Repairs to oth - V¥eh..  =------"
Rentals

-------

Debt Service .
Interest

s oo

........

-------

‘Other Services and Charges

391 Subscrintions & Dues
T Ieqgal
Financial

.......

-------

.......

Total Other Services and Charges .. .....

Total
liems ‘Estimate Approved
45,300.00
45,300.00
3,200.00
700.00
1,500.00
4,500.00 : '
; _ _
6.,.000.00
~12,000.00
18,000.00
25,000.00 |
25,000.00_
16,000.00 -
2,.500.00
13,000.00
—25,500,00 |
3,000.0
15,000.00
2.000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
7,500.00
4,000.00
24,000.00
167,700.00_




Total B
Items Estimate Approved
4 CAPITAL OUTLAYS - _
- Land
Buildings
Improvements Other Than Buildihg
Machinery and Equipment . : :
442 Fowipment - LL..... $ 2,500.00
444 Motor Fquipment —  ....... : 750,000.00
R $752,500.00
Other Capital Outlays
Total Capital Outlays . ====""~ | $752,500.00
Total Budget Estimate T ' » $1,529,155.00

{l) (We) hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and fair estimate of the necessary expense of the

(Name of Office, Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

for the calendar year 19____ for the purposes therein specified.

Date this day of . , 19

(Signature a_nd Title of Officer(s)




